

# NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

#### OF THE

## PLEASANT GROVE CITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Notice is hereby given that the Pleasant Grove City Redevelopment Agency (RDA) will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, June 20, 2023 in the Community Room 108 S 100 E, Pleasant Grove, Utah, immediate following the City Council meeting. This is a public meeting and anyone interested is invited to attend.

# **AGENDA**

- 1. Convene as the Pleasant Grove City Redevelopment Agency.
- 2. Public Hearing to consider for adoption a Resolution (2023-02RDA) approving and adopting the Pleasant Grove City Redevelopment Agency (RDA) Fiscal Year 2023/2024 Budget; and providing an effective date. *Presenter: Director Roy*
- 3. To consider approval of the May 2, 2023 meeting minutes.
- 4. Adjourn and reconvene as the Pleasant Grove City Council.

### CERTIFICATE OF POSTING:

I certify that the above notice and agenda was posted in three public places within the Pleasant Grove City limits (City Hall, Library, and Community Room). Agenda also posted on State (<a href="http://pmn.utah.gov">http://pmn.utah.gov</a>) and City websites (<a href="http://pmn.utah.gov">www.plgrove.org</a>)

Posted by: /s/ Kathy T. Kresser, City Recorder

Date: June 9, 2023 Time: 5:00 p.m.

\*NOTE: If you are planning to attend this public meeting and due to a disability, need assistance in understanding or participating in the meeting, please notify the City Recorder, 801-785-5045, twenty-four or more hours in advance of the meeting and we will try to provide whatever assistance may be required.